1/1841114/2024

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर, अहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बावाडी, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380015

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

## 

<u>Sub: Posting of newly recruited candidate in the grade of MTS: Reg.</u>

Shri HIMANSHU KUMAR, who is found fit for appointment in the grade of MTS on the basis of result of Havaldar/MTS Examination 2022 conducted by SSC and allotted to CGST Ahmedabad Zone, vide Establishment Order No.12/2024 dated 30.01.2024 issued by the Joint Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CE Vadodara Zone, is hereby allocated to PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

- 2. It may kindly be ensured that before the offer of appointment is issued, guidelines dated 18.12.2023 issued vide SSC's letter F.No.007/MTS EXAM-2022/Nom/SSC(WR)/511 is followed scrupulously.
- 3. The offer of appointment (Memorandum) to the candidate(s) will be issued by CGST & CE Vadodara–I by specifically mentioning the Commissionerate, where the candidate has to report for joining. Further, the Pr. Commissioner, CGST & CE, Vadodara–I shall send the dossiers of the candidates to the respective Commissionerates along with a copy of the offer of appointment for further necessary action.
- 4. The procedure for dispatch of offer of appointment to the candidate and return of dossiers of candidates who decline to accept the offer are specifically mentioned in Para-3 of SSC's letter dated 18.12.2023 issued under F.No.007/MTS EXAM-2022/Nom/SSC (WR)/511.
- 5. The Seniority of the candidate will be fixed as per existing orders on the subject.
- 6. In case, any discrepancies found regarding Name, Date of Birth, Rank etc., the details given in the dossier of individual may be treated as final.
- 7. This issues with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

SHREE RAM VISHNOI ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

F. No.GCCO/II/39/8/2021-ADMN Date: 06-02-2024

1/1841114/2024

## Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Vadodara Zone, Vadodara.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST Vadodara-I.
- 3. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South
- 4. The CAO/PAO, CGST Ahmedabad South
- 5. The Superintendent (Systems), PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website).
- 6. Hindi version follows.
- 7. Individual/Guard File.